

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1060 of 2025**

Sundar Yadav

....

.....Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Sagun Mahto

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Ms. Pinki Kumari, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Amrita Kumari, APP

For the Resp. No.2 : None

.....

04/17.02.2026 Learned APP has submitted that notice has been served upon the Respondent No.2 and for which she will file counter-affidavit and she has received instruction also for filing objection.

2. Under the circumstances, three weeks' time is allowed to the learned APP to file objection and also to file affidavit regarding service of notice upon the Respondent No.2.

3. Put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 17.02.2026

RKM/